Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity status of the Assignee from Corpration to Limited Liability Company previously recorded on Reel 003181 Frame 0328. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the transfer and assignment of the entire interest and goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McDonald's Corporation		09/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Redbox Automated Retail, LLC.
Street Address:	One McDonald's Plaza
City:	Oak Brook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60523
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78514282	REDBOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)269-1747 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3122698000 Phone:

Email: mhall@ngelaw.com Correspondent Name: James P. Muraff

Address Line 1: Two North LaSalle Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19638.7002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James P. Muraff
Signature:	/James P. Muraff /

TRADEMARK 900091455 **REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0193**

Date:	11/08/2007
Total Attachments: 10	
source=78514282-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=78514282-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=78514282-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=78514282-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=78514282-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=78514282-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=78514282-Assignment#page7.tif	
source=78514282-Assignment#page8.tif	
source=78514282-Assignment#page9.tif	
source=78514282-Assignment#page10.tif	

10 /05 12:17 PAGE 004/005 x Server

TRADEN	JARK	ASSIGI	NMENT

10/25/2005

Stylesheet Version v	1.1		90003464	3		
SUBMISSION TYPE:	······································		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		GOODWILL	
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA	- ` ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 				
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
McDonald's Corporation	on	· · · · · · · · · · · ·		09/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	Redbox Autom	ated R	etail, LLC			
Street Address:	One McDonald	i's Plaz	a			
City:	Oak Brook					
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60523					
Entity Type:	CORPORATIO	N: DE	LAWARE			
PROPERTY NUMBER						
Property Type	Num	ber		Word Mark		
Property Type Serial Number:	Num 7851428		REDBOX	Word Mark		:
	7851428		REDBOX	Word Mark		
Serial Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	7851428 DATA (202)331	-4308	<u>r</u>			
Serial Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be	7851428 DATA (202)331 De sent via US I	32 -4308 Mail wh	REDBOX en the fax attempt is un			
Serial Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will to Phone:	7851428 DATA (202)331 De sent via US I 202-293-	-4308 <i>Mail wh</i> 7060	en the fax attempt is un	successful.		
Serial Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will to Phone: Email:	7851428 DATA (202)331 be sent via US // 202-293- vmulline	-4308 Mail who 7060 aux@su	<u>r</u>	successful.		
Serial Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will to Phone:	7851428 DATA (202)331 De sent via US I 202-293- vmullines Kevin G.	-4308 <i>Mail wh</i> 7060 aux@su Smith	en the fax attempt is un	successful.		
Serial Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will to Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	7851428 DATA (202)331 See sent via US I 202-293- vmullines Kevin G. 2100 Per Suite 800	-4308 Mail who 7060 aux@su Smith	en the fax attempt is un ughrue.com, ksmith@su nia Avenue	successful. ighrue.com		
Serial Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will to Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	7851428 DATA (202)331 See sent via US I 202-293- vmullines Kevin G. 2100 Per Suite 800	-4308 Mail who 7060 aux@su Smith	en the fax attempt is un	successful. ighrue.com		
Serial Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will to Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	7851428 (202)331 De sent via US I 202-293- vmullines Kevin G. 2100 Pei Suite 800 Washing	-4308 Mail who 7060 aux@su Smith	en the fax attempt is un ughrue.com, ksmith@su nia Avenue	successful. ighrue.com		
Serial Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	7851428 DATA (202)331 De sent via US / 202-293- vmullinea Kevin G. 2100 Per Suite 800 Washing	-4308 Mail who 7060 aux@su Smith	en the fax attempt is un aghrue.com, ksmith@su nia Avenue	successful. ighrue.com		
Serial Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will to Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	7851428 DATA (202)331 De sent via US / 202-293- vmullinea Kevin G. 2100 Per Suite 800 Washing	-4308 Mail who 7060 aux@su Smith	en the fax attempt is unaghrue.com, ksmith@sunia Avenue STRICT OF COLUMBIA	successful. ighrue.com		

RightFax 10 3/05 12:17 PAGE 005/005 ix Server

Total Attachments: 2

source=800732.application#page1.tif source=800732.application#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0196

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this 28 day of September, 2005 by McDonald's Corporation, a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor, having a bona fide intent to use in its business the trademark identified in the schedule attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Mark"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark as well as the corresponding application relating thereto and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the corresponding application to Redbox Automated Retail, LLC, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at One McDonald's Plaza, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523 ("Assignee"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Assignee, being the successor to all of the business of the Assignor to which the Mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the corresponding application together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the corresponding application, together with the right to sue and collect damages relating to past infringement of the Mark, and with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

McDonald's Corporation

Redbox Automated Retail. LLC

By: Mila Sell

Managing Counsel

Title:

Name: Chris Catalano

Vice President &

Chief Investment Officer

EXHIBIT A

MARK SERIAL NO.

REDBOX 78514282

AFFIDAVIT

- I, Brian Rady, Chief Financial Officer of Redbox Automated Retail, LLC, hereby declare the following:
- 1. Redbox Automated Retail, LLC is now and has always been a limited liability company organized and operating under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The trademark assignment, executed on September 28, 2005 and recorded at reel/frame 003181/0337, between Future Property Management, Inc. (Assignor) and Redbox Automated Retail, LLC (Assignee) erroneously stated that Redbox Automated Retail, LLC was a Delaware corporation. Similarly, the trademark assignment, executed on September 28, 2005 and recorded at reel/frame 003181/0328, between McDonald's Corporation (Assignor) and Redbox Automated Retail, LLC (Assignee) erroneously stated that Redbox Automated Retail, LLC was a Delaware corporation.
- 3. The trademarks assigned and recorded at reel/frame 003181/0337 were: REDBOX Registration No. 2,988,869 and REDBOX Registration No. 2,919,854. The trademark assigned and recorded at reel/frame 003181/0328 was REDBOX Registration No. 3,082,012.
- 4. The error stating that Redbox Automated Retail, LLC was a corporation of Delaware was inadvertent and that error was repeated in both of the recordation cover sheets.
- 5. We wish to correct the entity type for Redbox Automated Retail, LLC from a corporation of Delaware to a limited liability company of Delaware in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
- 6. Since the Assignor, Future Property Management, Inc., is no longer operating as a company, we make this request for correction as the Assignee.

Date: 10/16/07 By:

Chief Financial Officer, Redbox Automated

Retail, LLC

Brian Rady

NGEDOCS: 1455378.1

RECORDED: 11/08/2007